2. VENUE. The Performance shall take place at an indoor venue at Heart of the Park, 516 NE Sanchez 
Ave, Ocala, FL during the 2026 Tuscawilla Sculpture Stroll VIP Experience (the “Event”). 

3. COMPENSATION. Artist shall be paid the total sum of ONE THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY 
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,450) for the entire Performance (the “Performance Fee”) payable as 
follows: 
A. At contract execution, City shall pay a lump sum to Agent equal to SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-

FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($725) by check or EFT made payable to Reilly Arts Center, LLC 
d/b/a/ Ocala Symphony Orchestra as a deposit towards the Performance Fee set forth above. 
This deposit may be fully refundable to City pursuant to the terms set forth in Paragraph 7 below. 

B. City shall remit payment for the remaining balance of the Performance Fee, in the amount of 
SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($725), via hand-delivered check to 
Artist immediately following the Performance unless the parties otherwise agree. 

4. AMOUNTS DUE TO THE CITY. Artist must be current and remain current in all obligations due to 
the City during the performance of services under this Agreement.